posirot®
Magnetic Angle Sensors
  PRAS26
Angle sensor for indoor applications
 • Protection class IP60
• Measurement range 0°... 360°
• Overall height 9.5 mm
• Contactless with external position

Order code
PRAS26 –  –  –  –
Order example:  PRAS26 – 360 – U6 – CW – TE3
Accessories:
Connector cables (see page 10)
Position magnets (see from page 4)
Magnetic shield (see page 13)
posirot®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2020 / 2.0.0
3
Dimensions
A – Position magnet
B – Measuring area
C – Marking
Dimensions in mm [inch]. Weight without cable approx. 8 g.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
380,05 1.496.002[ ]
48 [1.890]
28 [1.102]
6 [.236]
9,5 [.374]
C
B
A
posirot®
PRAS26
4
DB-PRAS26-E-2020 / 2.0.0
Position magnets
PRMAG20
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG20  approx. 12 g zinc coated steel, plastic 1.3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2020 / 2.0.0
5
PRMAG21
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG21  approx. 3 g zinc coated steel; plastic 0.1 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS26
6
DB-PRAS26-E-2020 / 2.0.0
PRMAG22
A – Sensor
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG22  approx. 19 g zinc coated steel, plastic 3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2020 / 2.0.0
7
PRMAG-M10
A – Sensor
B – Marking
C – Thread M10
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG-M10  approx. 30 g stainless steel A2 1.3 kgmm2
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS26
8
DB-PRAS26-E-2020 / 2.0.0
Measuring error by misalignment of the position magnet
Air gap (a)
Parallelism (b)
Axial misalignment (c)
Sensor Position
magnet
Air gap
[mm]
Parallelism
[°]
Error by axial misalignment [°]
0.2 mm 0.5 mm 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm
PRAS26 PRMAG20 0 ... 7 0 ... 5 0.1 0.3 0.7 2 4.6 –
PRMAG21 0 ... 2 0 ... 5 0.15 0.3 0.9 3.6 9.6 –
PRMAG22 0 ... 10 0 ... 5 0 0 0.7 1.5 3.8 7
PRMAG-M10 0 ... 3 0 ... 5 0.1 0.1 0.5 2 7 –
posirot®
PRAS26
DB-PRAS26-E-2020 / 2.0.0